## No. 5688

## NIGERIA

Declaration of acceptance of the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations. Lagos, 21 March 1961

Official text: English.

Registered ex officio on 8 May 1961.

## NIGÉRIA

Déclaration d'acceptation des obligations contenues dans la Charte des Nations Unies. Lagos, 21 mars 1961

Texte officiel anglais.

Enregistrée d'office le 8 mai 1961.

No. 5688. NIGERIA: DECLARATION¹ OF ACCEPTANCE OF THE OBLIGATIONS CONTAINED IN THE CHARTER OF THE UNITED NATIONS. LAGOS, 21 MARCH 1961

In confirmation of my Cablegram of 1 October, 1960, to the Secretary-General of the United Nations Organisation, I, Abubakar Tafawa Balewa, Prime Minister and Minister for Foreign Affairs and Commonwealth Relations of the Federation of Nigeria, hereby declare, in accordance with Article 4 of the Charter of the United Nations, Rule 135 of the Rules of Procedure of the General Assembly and Rule 58 of the Rules of Procedure of the Security Council, that the Federation of Nigeria has accepted the obligations contained in the Charter of the United Nations and has solemnly undertaken to carry them out from the date of its admission to membership in the United Nations.

Done at Lagos on the 21st day of March, 1961.

Abubakar Tafawa BALEWA Prime Minister and Minister for Foreign Affairs and Commonwealth Relations

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Presented to the Secretary-General of the United Nations on 8 May 1961. By resolution 1492 (XV) adopted by the General Assembly at its 893rd plenary meeting, on 7 October 1960, Nigeria was admitted to membership in the United Nations.